CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Jodie L. Gibson, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "Technical Report on the Eldorado Property in Malheur County, Oregon", with an effective date of October 20, 2022 (the "**Technical Report**") by Provenance Gold Corp.

I consent to the use of any extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the news release of Provenance Gold Corp. titled "Provenance Completes NI 43-101 Technical Report on its Eldorado Property" dated November 8, 2022 (the "Written Disclosure").

I certify that I have read the Written Disclosure and that the Written Disclosure fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report.